
S.NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

S.NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

CHINMAYA VIDYALAYA, BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD

DETAILS

UPLOAD DOCUMENTSDOCUMENTS

B. DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION

A.  GENERAL INFORMATION

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/AFFILIATION_LETTER.pdf

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/TRUST_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/NOC.pdf

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

INFORMATION 

COPIES OF VALID WATER, 

HEALTH AND SANITARY 

CERTIFICATE

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/RECOGNISATION_CERTIFICATE.pdf

COPIES OF AFFILIATION / 

UPGRADATION LETTER AND 

RECENT EXTENSION OF 

AFFILIATION ( IF ANY)

COPIES OF SOCIETIES / 

TRUST / COMPANY 

REGISTRATION / RENEWAL 

CERTIFICATE (AS APPLICABLE)

COPIES OF NO OBJECTION 

CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED BY 

THE STATE GOVERNMENT

COPIES OF RECOGNIZATION 

LETTER UNDER RTE ACT- 

2009 AND ITS RENEWAL (IF 

APPLICABLE)

COPY OF VALID BUILDING 

SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER 

THE NATIONAL BUILDING 

CODE

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/BUILDING_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/FIRE_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/WATER_HEALTH_CERTIFICATE.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY 

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH 

PIN CODE

SANDEEPANY KAILAS, KUNDANBAGH, BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD - 

500016.

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
CHINMAYA VIDYALAYA, SANDEEPANY KAILAS, KUNDANBAGH, 

BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD - 16.

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.Com., B.Ed., M.B.A.        

COPY OF SELF CERTIFICATION 

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL 

FOR AFFILIATION 

/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION 

OF AFFILIATION

PRINCIPAL NAME RAMAGIRI VIDYA SAGAR                                         

SCHOOL EMAIL ID chinmayavidyalaya_hyd@yahoo.co.in

CONTACT NUMBER 040-23418012 

AFFILIATION NO. 3630042

SCHOOL CODE 57547

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/AFFILIATION_LETTER.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/TRUST_CERTIFICATE.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/NOC.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/RECOGNISATION_CERTIFICATE.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/BUILDING_CERTIFICATE.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/FIRE_CERTIFICATE.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/WATER_HEALTH_CERTIFICATE.pdf
mailto:chinmayavidyalaya_hyd@yahoo.co.in


1

2

3

4

5

1

#

S.NO. YEAR

NO. OF 

REGISTE

RED 

STUDENT

PASS 

PERCENTAGE
REMARKS

1 2022-23 100 100% NIL

2 2023-24 105 100% NIL

3 2024-25 97 100% NIL

S.NO. YEAR

NO. OF 

REGISTE

RED 

PASS 

PERCENTAGE
REMARKS

1 2022-23 54 96.3% NIL

2 2023-24 40 100% NIL

3 2024-25 53 100% NIL

          RESULT CLASS - X 

         RESULT CLASS - XII

D. STAFF (TEACHING)

2

C. RESULT AND ACADEMICS

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/ACADEMIC_CALENDER.pdf

          PRT & PPRT

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND 

WELLNESS TEACHER

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE 

SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR

12 (including principal)

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/THREE_YEARS_RESULT.pdf
LAST THREE YEARS RESULT 

OF THE  BOARD EXAMINATION 

AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf

27

40 & 12

K.B. VIDYAVATHI

                     SOUMYA KOTAMARTHI                                                 

B.Tech. P.G.D in psychology and counselling skills

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf

https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/LIST_OF_PTA.pdf

1

91  (including principal)

LIST OF SCHOOL 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS AND 

TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) 

MEMBERS

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

           PGT

          TGT

DETAILS OF SPECIAL 

EDUCATOR

http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/ACADEMIC_CALENDER.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/THREE_YEARS_RESULT.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf
http://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/Mandatory/LIST_OF_PTA.pdf


1

2 52   25 SQ. MTRS

3 5 25 SQ. MTRS     

4

5

6

7

E. SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTOR

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE 

SCHOOL (IN SQ. METERS)

NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE 

CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ. 

METERS)

NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE 

LABORATORIES INCLUDING 

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ. 

https://youtu.be/nXUayBW-m4U?si=EfDKKiuSCp16lYeO

11735

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF 

THE INSPECTION OF THE 

SCHOOL COVERING THE 

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE 

SCHOOL

INTERNET FACILITY (Y/N)

NO. OF GIRLS TOILET

NO. OF BOYS TOILET

YES

54

56

https://youtu.be/nXUayBW-m4U?si=EfDKKiuSCp16lYeO

