CHINMAYA VIDYALAYA, BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

S.NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS					
A. GEN	GENERAL INFORMATION						
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CHINMAYA VIDYALAYA, SANDEEPANY KAILAS, KUNDANBAGH, BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD - 16.					
2	AFFILIATION NO.	3630042					
3	SCHOOL CODE	57547					
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SANDEEPANY KAILAS, KUNDANBAGH, BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD - 500016.					
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAMAGIRI VIDYA SAGAR					
	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Com., B.Ed., M.B.A.					
6	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	chinmayavidyalaya_hyd@yahoo.co.in					
7	CONTACT NUMBER	040-23418012					
B. DOCU	B. DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION						
S.NO.	DOCUMENTS	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS					
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION / UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION (IF ANY)	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/AFFILIATION_LETTER.pdf					
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES / TRUST / COMPANY REGISTRATION / RENEWAL CERTIFICATE (AS APPLICABLE)	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/TRUST_CERTIFICATE.pdf					
3	COPIES OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED BY THE STATE GOVERNMENT	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/NOC.pdf					
4	COPIES OF RECOGNIZATION LETTER UNDER RTE ACT- 2009 AND ITS RENEWAL (IF APPLICABLE)	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/RECOGNISATION_CERTIFICATE.pdf					
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/BUILDING_CERTIFICATE.pdf					
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/FIRE_CERTIFICATE.pdf					
7	COPY OF SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION /UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION						
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITARY CERTIFICATE	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/WATER_HEALTH_CERTIFICATE.pdf					

C. RESULT AND ACADEMICS							
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF SCHOOL	THE	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf				
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC	CALENDAR	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/ACADEMIC CALENDER.pdf				
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMI (SMC)	MITTEE	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf				
4	LIST OF PARENTS AI TEACHERS ASSOCIA MEMBERS		https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/LIST_OF_PTA.pdf				
5	LAST THREE YEARS OF THE BOARD EXA AS PER APPLICABILI	MINATION	https://chinmayavidyalayahyderabad.org/THREE_YEARS_RESULT.pdf				
D. STAFF (TEACHING)							
1	PRINCIPAL		1				
	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		91 (including principal)				
	PGT		12 (including principal)				
	TGT		27				
2	PRT & PPRT		40 & 12				
	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR		SOUMYA KOTAMARTHI B.Tech. P.G.D in psychology and counselling skills				
	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		K.B. VIDYAVATHI				
R	ESULT CLASS - X						
S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTE RED STUDENT	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS			
1	2022-23	100	100%	NIL			
2	2023-24	105	100%	NIL			
3	2024-25	97	100%	NIL			
RI	RESULT CLASS - XII						
S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTE RED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS			
1	2022-23	54	96.3%	NIL			
2	2023-24	40	100%	NIL			
3	2024-25	53	100%	NIL			

E. SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTOR						
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ. METERS)	11735				
2	NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ. METERS)	52	25 SQ. MTRS			
3	NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ.	5 25 SQ. MTRS				
4	INTERNET FACILITY (Y/N)	YES				
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILET	54				
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILET	56				
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF THE SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/nXUayBW-m4U?si=EfDKKiuSCp16lYeO				